PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI OUTRAM LANE, GTB NAGAR, DELHI-110009

Ref. No. PV/2023-24/5/2/02

Date: 20.03.2024

PUBLIC-NOTICE

Refund of CBSE Examination fee to those aspirants who could not take admission at Patrachar Vidyalaya but deposited fee online for the Session 2023-24.

All those aspirants who had applied through online Application Form and had also deposited the requisite fee for admission in Class X & XII at Patrachar Vidyalaya for the session 2023-24 but could not take admission due to any inexplicable reason, are eligible to get the refund of the deposited CBSE Examination Fee. It is, however, clarified here that Admission Fee, deposited online, will not be refunded to the aspirants under any circumstances.

All such aspirants are directed to submit Proforma-'R', attached below in this notice before 05.04.2024 on any working day i.e. Monday to Friday, between 10:00 AM to 05.00 PM at Patrachar Vidyalaya, Outram Lane, GTB Nagar, Delhi-110009. They have to attach the printout of the Online CBSE Examination Fee Receipt, printout of Application Form and the copy of the Bank Account passbook or a cancelled cheque, issued in the name of the candidate/mother of candidate/father of candidate along with Proforma-'R'.

उन अभ्यर्थियों को सीबीएसई परीक्षा शुल्क की वापसी जो पत्राचार विद्यालय में प्रवेश नहीं ले सके लेकिन उन्होंने सत्र 2023–24 के लिए ऑनलाइन शुल्क जमा कर दिया था

वे सभी अभ्यर्थी जिन्होंने सत्र 2023—24 के लिए पत्राचार विद्यालय में दर्सवीं और बारहवीं कक्षा में प्रवेश के लिए ऑनलाइन आवेदन पत्र के माध्यम से आवेदन किया था और अपेक्षित शुल्क भी जमा कर दिया था, लेकिन किसी अज्ञात कारण से प्रवेश नहीं ले सके, वे जमा किए गए सीबीएसई परीक्षा शुल्क की वापसी पाने के पात्र हैं। यद्यपि, यहाँ यह स्पष्ट किया जाता है कि ऑनलाइन जमा किया गया प्रवेश शुल्क किसी भी परिस्थिति में अभ्यर्थियों को वापस नहीं किया जाएगा।

ऐसे सभी उम्मीदवारों को इस नोटिस में नीचे संलग्न Proforma-'R', दिनांक 05.04.2024 से पहले पत्राचार विद्यालय, आउट्राम लेन, जीटीबी नगर, दिल्ली—110009 में किसी भी कार्य दिवस यानी सोमवार से शुक्रवार को सुबह 10:00 बजे से शाम 05.00 बजे के बीच जमा करने का निर्देश दिया जाता है। उन्हें Proforma-'R' के साथ ऑनलाइन सीवीएसई परीक्षा शुल्क की रसीद का प्रिंटआउट, आवेदन पत्र का प्रिंटआउट और उम्मीदवार / उम्मीदवार की मां / उम्मीदवार के पिता के नाम पर जारी बैंक खाता पासबुक या रद्द किए गए चेक की प्रति संलग्न करनी होगी।

Patrachar Vidyalaya

Copy to:

(1) In-charge (Computer Cell) with the request to upload this Public-Notice on www.edudel.nic.in on the following icons; (i) Patrachar Vidyalaya and (ii) Public Circular.

Patrachar Vidyalaya

PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI OUTRAM LANE, GTB NAGAR, DELHI-110009

PROFORMA FOR REFUND OF CBSE EXAMINATION FEE FOR CLASS X & XII (TO BE FILLED IN CAPITAL LETTERS ONLY)

S. No.	DETAILS	
1.	PV NUMBER / APPLICATION ID	
2.	SESSION	
3.	CLASS	
4.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	
5.	FATHER'S NAME	
6.	MOTHER'S NAME	
7.	AMOUNT DEPOSITED BY THE CANDIDATE	
8.	REFERENCE NO. MENTIONED ON THE	
	FEE RECEIPT	

BANK ACCOUND INFORMATION FOR REFUND

S. No.	DETAILS	
1.	NAME OF THE ACCOUNT HOLDER	
2.	ACCOUNT NUMBER	
3.	BANK NAME AND BRANCH ADDRESS	
4.	IFSC	
5.	MICR	
6.	AMOUNT OF EXAMINATION FEE TO BE REFUNDED	
	(TO BE FILLED BY PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA STAFF ONLY)	

It is certified that the above information is true and best of my knowledge. Patrachar Vidyalaya will not be responsible for any wrong information, provided by me. Necessary proofs are enclosed herewith.

Signature of the Candidate

Signature of the Admission In-charge

Date:

(with Counter Stamp)

Note:

- (1) No fee is refundable except CBSE Examination Fee.
- (2) Attach copy of Application Form
- (3) Attach copy of Receipt of Fee, paid.
- (4) Attach copy of Cancelled Cheque or Bank Passbook.